debidamente representada por su 
Apoderado Especial,  señorita abogada 
Margarita Gómez-Lince Sánchez, según 
consta del Poder Especial que se 
incorpora al expediente de esta Junta 
como Anexo 1, como propietaria de 
TREINTA Y DOS MILLONES 
SEISCIENTAS DOS MIL NOVECIENTAS 
CUARENTA Y DOS (32’602.942) 
acciones; y, --------------------- 

a legal entity duly incorporated and existing 
under the laws of Germany having its 
business address at: D-8080 Munich, 
Marcel-Breuer-Straße 6, registered with the 
commercial register of the local court of 
Munich under HRB 201526, holding 
THIRTY TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
FORTY TWO (32’602.942) shares in the 
Company and which is legally and duly 
represented by its especially empowered 
representative, Miss Margarita Gómez-
Lince Sánchez, by virtue of the power of 
attorney attached as Exhibit 1 hereto; and,-- 

2. OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH,-------------------------------------------------------